504696887 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIEL ALEJANDRO DIAZ	12/13/2017
FRANCISCO ANTONIO SPINOSO	12/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIEL ALEJANDRO DIAZ (33.3 %)	
Street Address:	CALLE LANZILOTA NO. 866	
Internal Address:	MAR DEL PLATA	
City:	PROVINCIA BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Name:	FRANCISCO ANTONIO SPINOSO (33.3 %)	
Street Address:	BOULEVARD MARITIMO NO. 3.119 PISO 6	
Internal Address:	DEPARTAMENTO F, MAR DEL PLATA	
City:	PROVINCIA BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Name:	GONZALO BELOCQ (33.3 %)	
Street Address:	CALLE PELLEGRINI NO. 3537	
Internal Address:	CIUDAD DE MAR DEL PLATA	
City:	PROVINCIA DE BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8733403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)789-6477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727 7725916

Email: edefillo@tampabay.rr.com **Correspondent Name:** DEFILLO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 14104

Address Line 4: CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34685

PATENT

REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0040 504696887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4028.020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN A DEFILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn A Defillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13020817_assignment_12_20_17#page1.tif source=13020817_assignment_12_20_17#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0041

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Ariel Alejandro DIAZ
Calle Lanzilota No. 866
Mar Del Plata, Provincia Buenos Aires
Republica Argentina

Francisco Antonio SPINOSO Boulevard Maritimo No. 3.119 Piso 6 Departamento F Mar Del Plata, Provincia Buenos Aires Republica Argentina

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE

Ariel Alejandro DIAZ (33.3 %)
Calle Lanzilota No. 866
Mar Del Plata, Provincia Buenos Aires
Republica Argentina

Francisco Antonio SPINOSO (33.3 %) Boulevard Maritimo No. 3.119 Piso 6 Departamento F Mar Del Plata, Provincia Buenos Aires Republica Argentina

Gonzalo Belocq (33.3 %)
Calle Pellegrini No. 3537
Ciudad de Mar del Plata
Provincia de Buenos Aires
Republica Argentina.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled WATER CONSUMPTION SAVING DEVICE TO FAUCETS IN GENERAL, and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 8,733,403 issued May 27, 2014, or any

PATENT REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0042 U.S. Patent No. 8,733,403 Assignment

Docket No.: 4028.020

reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Date: 12 /13 /2017

Date: 12/13/2017

Ariel Alejandro DIAZ

Francisco Antonio SPINOSO

PATENT REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 12/20/2017